










































































P
) DEF.?TMEN'Ic OF“NATIONAL DE‘CE
NAVY ARMY AIR FORCE AIR

' STATEMENT OF WAR SERVICE GRATUITY
DECEASED /;ﬂ /?2/2

NSRRI Gordon C. 0'Neill REGISTER NO.
(CHRISTIAN NAMES) (SURNAME)
FILE NO. 23919

PAYEE Receiver General of Canada - DATE 30 Aug./45

ARRRESS Director of Hstates SERVICE NO. Jis 3602

Ottawa, Ont. FINAL RANK OR RATING P/Q
DATE OF TERMINATION OF OVERSEAS SERVICE _ « f _ DATE OF DISCHARGE 3

A. TOTAL QUALIFYING SERVICE $

NO. OF DAYS_%BQ_EQUAL TO 18 COMPLETE PERIODS AT $7.50 120.00
o
B. QUALIFYING OVERSEAS SERVICE ‘

NO. OF DAYS 330 LESS 6 INELIGIBLE DAYS, EQUAL TO 234 DAYS (@ 25C. PER DAY 56. w

C. SUPPLEMENT FOR OVERSEAS SERVICE

DAILY RATES AT DISCHARGE

PAY $
SUBSISTENCE OR LODGING 6.25
AND PROVISION ALLOWANCE $ 1. 70

ADDITIONAL PAY

SEFP 2

DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE 1/30 OF $

$
$
$
$
b

TOTAL 7.95 Xe/4=13 55'65
NO. OF DAYS_ 230 x$ 0D.069

183

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

DEDUCTIONS OVERPAYMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES §$
DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE
AND ASSIGNED PAY %

OTHER DEDUCTIONS $

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE

YOUR PORTION OF GRATUITY IS—

DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE TO YOU $

TOTAL DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE %

CERTIFICATE | CERTIFY THAT THE AMOUNT HAS BEEN CORRECTLY COMPUTED AND IS PAYABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
————— THE TERMS OF THE WAR SERVICE GRANTS ACT, 1944 AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THERB&NDER.
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further evidenece, or until, in the absence of such
evidence, it becomes necesseary, owing 1o lapse of time,

to presume for official purposes that desth hes ocecurred.

sction to that effeet would not, however, be tal

v . !

a6t least six months from the dete when Vour son wsas

reported missing.

The Air Council desire me to convey their gr-at

regret on receiving this news which, in the circumstance

5y
unrortunately leaves so little room for nope, and to

P sympathy with you in your grave anxiety.

2 . N &







J3602
(D.P.R.6)

December 3rd,

¥r. J.J. 0'Neill,

489 Grosvenor Avenue,
Westmount, Quebeec.

Dear Mr, O'Feill:

4 regret to inform you that your son,
Pilot Officer Gordon Gampbell O'Neill, previously

reported missing on Active Servige is now reported
missing believed killed.

This additional advice has been received
from the R.C.A.F. Casualties Officer Dversess and
i wish to assure you that any further informetion
obtained will be forwarded immediately.

In conveying this information may I
assure you and Mrs. 0'Neill of my deepest sympathy
in your great anxiety.

Yours sincerely,

(I.D. Corcoran)
Flying Officer,

ReC.A.F, Casualties Officer,
for Chief of the Air Staff.







8th January

.JI‘. J u"r e {1 ']'38111 "
U8G9 Grosvenor Avenue,
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Dear Dr. O'Heill:

Information weceived from the
Intsrnational Xed Croocs Scciety quoting
officia) German information is to khe sifect
that your seon, Pilot O0fficer Cordon Canpbell
('Neill, was killed on QOetober 22nd, 1941,
and wag buried in the South Cemetary, VWiesbaden,
Germeny,

Thie report is doubtlaass anthentic,
aevertiheless ewery eifort is being made O

obtain additional confirmatory evidance which

will be conveyed Lo you inmediately upon ye-
ceint,

May I again express e you and
Mre., O0'Hedll sy deep syvimmabhy in your grave

anxioety.

Yours giacerely ,

(I.D. Corcoran)
Flying Qfiicer,
R,C.A.F, Casuslties Officer,
for Chief of the Alr Staff.
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April 13th, 19u2,

Dfs ©«d. O'Haill,
489 Grosvenor Avenue,
destmount, ‘nedbec,

Dapar Dr. O'leill:

with deen regcrst that
your son, Milot Oificer Gordon Campbell O'Heill,
previously reported nissing on Active Service
Overseas and subsequently reported miesesing
helisved killed, iz now presumed to have died
on Uctober 27Jnc, 1941, I wish to offer hoth you
and ¥Mre, (Q'Heill my sincere and hesrtfelt BV -
nathy.

It 1 g0 unfortunsts that a nromisiag
career should be thus terminated and I would like
you to know that hie loss is grestly geplored dy
all those with whom your son was serving.

= __. " - . - -
iours sincersly,

| -

L. 5. Breadnsr)
Alr Marshal,
Chief of the Alir Staff.













INVESTIGATION REPORT

a

FROM: No. 8 M.R.E.U., B.A.F.O.
TO: AIR MINISTRY, P.4. (Cas), 73/77 OXFORD STREET, LONDON.
COPY TO: '

Section: . 12
AV o R eference i R st pie i e e e A M Cas. Enquiry No: ..

N R O IO CN C o M Sl s SRS v G e v ey uQeotion: Reference:: ik 283

ANTROTANTR TR0 (s JIND N OE) A d o e - Rk e T e e L At SN N el e O, S Date & Time: 22/23/10/41

ROSIEION T OF fCrasShiat i .. PR O antt N L NS e P Map Reference: .

Crew: .. ... .oiiiiniiiitn e Particulars of burial: WIESBADEN South Cemetery
Seetion C 1 Row 2
988954 - Sghs - Hadls MES - Crave 4 Grave HeSe 1 = Do
1060924 Sgt. R.IL. Grave 5
1182378 Sgt. A.L BRADSHAW Grave 1
1164195 Sgt. K CARTER  Grave 4
Sgte P.P.E, DUPFRE Grave 2
P/0 G.E, O'WEILL Grave 3

Cemetery & Map Reference:._.&ﬂESEADEEi_..L51/M38_62__...“_..._._ s e

Articlest found =5t oe 4 S N et e e L R o Rl e S P SR Pt PO ORS 72 -

ATYATIL T REACULO I e S s Ve s s i oo b 0 O B el Tk el g R s ST e Y e

RESULT OF INVESTIGATION AND FINDINGS:

A report returned to us by the Oberburgermeister of WIESBADEN states that the above
named six airmen were buried in the South Cemetery Wiesbaden on 29/10/41 and that the
a/e crashed at Wie sbaden/Rambagh;, -

Enquiries have been made at Rambach amongst the local inhabitants and it was found
that nebody has any kmewledge of a erash in that area in Octeber 1941.

Sewen written reporis are held in the file at this section from the following personss

Karl BELLERSHEIM, ex~forester Avgust VEF, farmer
Fduard ROTH Adolf VEF, Tarmer
Emil SCHLINK Theodor GLLIIS
Frang KOFP

all of which state that they have no knowledge of this crash. .

The Oberburgermeister hes been interviewed again and ordered to ascertain the loeation
of this erash but it is feared that the records which were held in the Standesam® (Registe
rar) were burned just before the oceupation,

The graves are very well ¢ept and are in sedtion C 1 Wwhich is The war hero@s scetion
of the cemetery; the graves are marked with crosses besring the names and are registered
by 40 G.R.U,

Tt would be appr@ciated if we could be given details of the other memoer ﬁ«€ this crew,
and if pessible any information containéd in captured (German documents relating to the
crash pos%tion of this a/e so that we can continue our investigdions angd close this case.

7

2 Fgs Ay LY CH | VR A

P/Lt. H., BROOKS, IM,C, o | ; F/Lt., D, THOM
0.C. 15 M. R.E.S, _ | o Investigating Officer
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